

CNR No.:DLNT01-018410-2024
SC No. 822/2024
STATE Vs. Sheikh Shahjad
FIR No. 446/2024
PS Mahendra Park
U/s: 309 (6)/311/309(4)/3(5) BNSS

18.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / SI Nagender Singh
Accused Sheikh Shahjad is absent.
Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy CLADC for accused.

Accused is absent despite repeated calls since morning. It appears that accused is intentionally avoiding his appearance before the Court. Issue NBW against accused with notice to his surety U/s 446 Cr. P.C. through IO concerned for NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of accused as well as for further proceedings on **18.03.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
08.01.2026 ^(R)